CONCORD'¢g

ENGINEERING \

June 9, 2015

Mr. Robert Sodon

Sodon’s Electric, Inc.

25 W Highland Avenue

PO Box 408

Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716

RE: BRICK TOWHSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
ELECTRIC SERVICE UPGRADES PROJECT

Dear Mr. Sodon,
Enclosed please find three copies of the following change order.
1. COR-3: Change order Credit - Allowance.

Please sign, title, and date Sodon’s portion and forward to Mr. James Edwards for final processing. Mr. Edwards
will sign/title/date and distribute one copy back to Sodon’s and Concord for record purposes.

Best regards,
CONCORD ENGINEERING GROUP

Chris Ma:%

cc: James Edwards (Brick) — via email
Tom Liming (Brick) — via email
File.

520 South Burnt Mill Road, Voorhees, NJ 08043 P: (854) 427-0200 F: (856) 427-6529

www.concord-engineering.com



CONCORD'¢g

ENGINEERING \

PROJECT: Brick Township High School Electric Service Upgrades

JOB NO: 1€13103.00 COR-3
COR NO: 3

DATE: 6/9/2015

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (COR) FORM

COR INITIATED BY: Owner: X Engineer: [ ] Contractor: [ ] Other: []
CONTACT INFO: Sodon’s Electric, Inc., 25W Highland Avenue, Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716
COR DESCRIPTION:  $40,000.00 allowance credit to Brick Township.

REASON FOR COR: Owner request.

CONTRACT DATE: August 5, 2014

SCHEDULE IMPACT: Yes, Critical Path Item: [ ] No, Does Not Impact Critical Path: £

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

The original Contract Sum was $ 713,000.00
The net change by previously authorized COR requests $ 1,559.00

The Contract Sum prior to this COR was $ 714,559.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this COR in the amount of $ -40,000.00
The new Contract Sum including this COR will be $ 674,559.00

The Contract Time will be increased by zere (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this COR is August 10, 2015,

NOTE: This COR has been reviewed by the Owner, Engineer and Contractor.

Concord Engineering Group, Inc. | Sodon’s Electric Brick Township Board of Education

520 South Burnt Mill Road 25W Highland Avenue, 101 Hendrickson Avenue

Voorhees, NJ 08043 Atlantic Highlands, NJ 07716 Brick, NJ 08724-2599
(Signatuke)l’ By (Signature) By (Signature)

Typed Name: Chris Matarazzo Typed Name: Typed Name:

Title: Engineer Title: Title:

Date:6/9/2015 Date: Date:

*NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY ENGINEER, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.*

520 South Burnt Mill Road, Voorhees, NJ 08043 P: {856) 427-0200 F: (756) 427-6529

www.concord-engineering.com



